
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000225-2023 

Contract

NNC- Collection and Processing of Dry Recycled
Material

North Northamptonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000225

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035865  

Published 5 January 2023, 9:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

The Cube,George Street

CORBY

NN171QG

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001263000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000225-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000225-2023
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NNC- Collection and Processing of Dry Recycled Material

Reference number

NNC00000068

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council is seeking one (1) or more suitably qualified and
experienced Suppliers to provide collection and processing services for dry recycled
material, covering the North Northamptonshire area, in line with the requirements of its
detailed specification.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Material arising from Wellingborough Depot / Waste Transfer Station

Lot No



Page 4 to 11

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

North Northamptonshire geographic area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council is seeking one (1) or more suitably qualified and
experienced Suppliers to provide collection and processing services for dry recycled
material, covering the North Northamptonshire area, in line with the requirements of its
detailed specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Material arising from Kettering Depot / Waste Transfer Station

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

North Northamptonshire geographic area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council is seeking one suitably qualified and experienced Supplier
in the lot area to provide collection and processing services for dry recycled material,
covering the North Northamptonshire area, in line with the requirements of its detailed

specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Material arising from Chelveston Depot / Waste Transfer Station

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 11

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

North Northamptonshire geographic area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council is seeking one suitably qualified and experienced Supplier
in the lot area to provide collection and processing services for dry recycled material,
covering the North Northamptonshire area, in line with the requirements of its detailed

specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-021177

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Material arising from Wellingborough Depot / Waste Transfer Station

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/021177-2022


Page 8 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Regen Waste Limited

Shepherds Drive, Carnbane Industrial Estate

Newry, Co Down.

BT35 6JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI44110

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Material arising from Kettering Depot / Waste Transfer Station

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 9 to 11

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Regen Waste Limited

Shepherds Drive, Carnbane Industrial Estate

Newry, Co Down.

BT35 6JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI44110

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Material arising from Chelveston Depot / Waste Transfer Station

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Regen Waste Limited

Shepherds Drive, Carnbane Industrial Estate

Newry, Co Down.

BT35 6JQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland



Page 11 to 11

Companies House

NI44110

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Contract will run for a minimum of thirty-six (36) Months, with the option for two (2)
further twelve (12) Month extensions, in essence a maximum sixty (60) Month Contract.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Court of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T16:11:44+0100
	TCPDF




